
THIS IS ME 
FULL COMPANY 

 
HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 

ELSIE-ROSE CUNNIEN 
EVERLY NUESSMEIER 

VIVIEN SMOCK 
VIVIENNE STRAIN 

REAGAN VALTINSON 
PENELOPE VUE 
DANI WOOLSEY 

CECE ZACK 
 

LET’S BE SUPERHEROES 
CECILIA CORRIGAN 

BRIELLE GOVE 
AUBRIE HERNANDEZ 

EVALYNN HERNANDEZ 
BROOKE NAVA 
OLIVER SMOCK 

IZZY STEELE 
NORA SULLIVAN 

PIPPA ZACK 
 

I SEE THE LIGHT 
LEAH BOELK 

LILLIANA BOETTCHER 
LILLIE CRAFT 

MADDIE CRAFT 
CATHERINE HAMMER 

LEAH HURLEY 
GABBY LACOUNT 

LEXIE NAVA 
ELIN NEUMANN 

A’MIYA VILLATORO 
 

KILLER QUEEN 
ABBY AYOTTE 

VANESSA FISCHER 
EVELYN FORSLAND 

GENA GETTY 
JENNIFER HAIDER 
ANNETTE JENTS 

SARAH MAGER-SMOCK 
HEATHER SKRIEN 
ELLIE STRAFELDA 

LILY SULLIVAN 
 
 

ALMOST THERE 
ROSIE BOETTCHER 

MADDY HERNANDEZ 
JAKE TAULMAN 
JASMINE MENA 

JOSIE REED 
 

TALKING TO THE MOON 
RYDER DEFIEL 

 
GOOD FEELING 

EVELYN FORSLAND 
GRACIE LUND 

MADISON NOWAK 
ISABELLA SALAZAR 

ZULLY SANCHEZ 
 

ONE FINE FACE 
DANCERS FROM 

HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 
 

REFLECTION 
ANGELA BEDROS 

ALEXANDRA BENSON 
LEAH BOELK 

CATHERINE HAMMER 
SCARLET HOBAN 

ELLA KOURY 
JASMINE MENA 
ELIN NEUMANN 
KHLOE SHOALS 
GRACE WADELL 

 
BIRD SET FREE 
ABBY AYOTTE 

CHARLOTTE BARRY 
AMANDA DEHKES 
VANESSA FISCHER 
JENNIFER HAIDER 
AMY KUSTERMAN 

LEAH NEIL 
ISABELLA SALAZAR 

ZULLY SANCHEZ 
HEATHER SKRIEN 

 
BABY SHARK 

DANCERS FROM: 
HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 

 

MAMA IM A BIG GIRL NOW  
ANGELA BEDROS 

ALEXANDRA BENSON 
SCARLET HOBAN 

ELLA KOURY 
KHLOE SHOALS 

 
GONNA BE A GOOD DAY 

DANCERS FROM: 
GOOD FEELING 

 
DON’T SLACK 

JENNIFER HAIDER 
ANNETTE JENTS 

SARAH MAGER-SMOCK 
ANGIE PACKER 

 
BETTER WHEN IM DANCING 

DANCERS FROM: 
LET’S BE SUPERHEROES 

 
JUMP 

DANCERS FROM: 
MAMA IM A BIG GIRL NOW 

 
FALLING 

ROSIE BOETTCHER 
RYDER DEFIEL 

MADDY HERNANDEZ 
GRACIE LUND 

JASMINE MENA 
 

ABC’S 
DANCERS FROM: 

HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 
 

I LOVE MY FRIENDS 
DANCERS FROM: 
I SEE THE LIGHT 

 
HIT THE ROAD 

DANCERS FROM: 
KILLER QUEEN 

 
 

INTERMISSION 
 

 
 



FRESH PRINCE 
RANDY BOELK 

AARON BOETTCHER 
BRIAN CRAFT 

ERIC FORSLAND 
JACK HAIDER 
ZACH HOBAN 
NICK KOURY 

MATT NUESSMEIER 
ERIC SHOALS 
ISIAH SMOCK 

 
JUST THE TWO OF US 
RANDY & LEAH BOELK 

AARON, LILLIANA 
& ROSIE BOETTCHER 

BRIAN, MADDIE & LILLIE CRAFT 
ERIC & EVELYN FORSLAND 

JACK HAIDER & A’MIYA 
VILLATORO 

ZACH & SCARLET HOBAN 
NICK & ELLA KOURY 

MATT & EVERLY NUESSMEIER 
ERIC & KHLOE SHOALS 

ISIAH, VIVIEN & OLLIE SMOCK 
 

JEALOUS 
CHARLOTTE BARRY 

GRACIE LUND 
ISABELLA SALAZAR 

ZULLY SANCHEZ 
 

HUSTLE 
DANCERS FROM: 

HIT THE ROAD 
 

ANY DREAM WILL DO 
DANCERS FROM: 

LET’S BE SUPERHEROES 
 

SKINNAMARINK 
DANCERS FROM: 

HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 
 

BURN 
DANCERS FROM: 
GOOD FEELING 

 
 

FRIEND LIKE ME 
DANCERS FROM: 
I SEE THE LIGHT 

 
MADNESS 

DANCERS FROM: 
ALMOST THERE 
RYDER DEFIEL 

 
FLY AWAY 

DANCERS FROM: 
MAMA I’M A BIG GIRL 

 
FALL ON ME 

DANCERS FROM: 
BIRD SET FREE 

 
GOOD TIMES 

EVELYN FORSLAND 
MADISON NOWAK 

 
WHEELS ON THE BUS 

DANCERS FROM: 
HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 

 
JOY 

FULL COMPANY 
JOY SIGNS MADE BY EACH 

STUDENT 
 

FACULTY 
JENNIFER HAIDER 
CORRINE MARTIN 

ANGIE PACKER 
 

ASSISTANTS 
ROSIE BOETTCHER 

 
COMMUNICATIONS 

SARAH MAGER-SMOCK 
HEATHER SKRIEN 
VANESSA FISCHER 

 
BACK STAGE MANAGER 

AMANDA DEHKES 
 

SLIDE SHOW  
LINDSEY OLSEN 

 

5 YEAR TROPHY 
AUBRIE HERNANDEZ 

EVALYNN HERNANDEZ 
BROOKE NAVA 

CHARLOTTE BARRY 
RYDER DEFIEL 
LEAH HURLEY 

SCARLET HOBAN 
LEXIE NAVA 

NORA SULLIVAN 
LILLIANA BOETTCHER 

 
10 YEAR TROPHY 

MADDY HERNANDEZ 
ROSIE BOETTCHER 

JASMINE MENA 
ERIC FORSLAND 

 
15 YEAR TROPHY 

EVELYN FORSLAND 
 

30 YEAR TROPHY 
HEATHER SKRIEN 

 
CLASS OF THE YEAR 
THURSDAY 5:00PM 

I SEE THE LIGHT 
I LOVE MY FRIENDS  

FRIEND LIKE ME 
 

OUTSTANDING STUDENTS 
LEAH BOELK 

EVELYN FORSLAND 
BROOKE NAVA 
RYDER DEFIEL 

JASMINE MENA 
JAKE TAULMAN 

JOSIE REED 
 

VIDEOGRAGHPY & 
LIVESTREAM 

MATT PERKINS 
 

TROPHIES 
CROWN TROPHY 

 
THANK YOU TO SIMLEY! 

 
 



CHOREOGRAPHY 
JENNIFER HAIDER 

THIS IS ME  
HAPPY AND YOU KNOW IT 

LET’S BE SUPERHEROES 
I SEE THE LIGHT 
KILLER QUEEN 

ALMOST THERE 
GOOD FEELING 
ONE FINE FACE 

REFLECTION 
BIRD SET FREE 

MAMA IM A BIG GIRL 
BETTER WHEN IM DANCING 

FALLING 
I LOVE MY FRIENDS 

HIT THE ROAD 
FRESH PRINCE 

JUST THE TWO OF US 
JEALOUS 

ANY DREAM WILL DO 
BURN 

FRIEND LIKE ME 
MADNESS 
FLY AWAY 

FALL ON ME 
GOOD TIMES 

JOY 
 

CORRINE MARTIN 
ALMOST THERE 

JUMP 
HUSTLE 

JOY 
 

ANGIE PACKER 
GONNA BE A GOOD DAY 

DON’T SLACK 
 

AMANDA DEHKES 
FALL ON ME 

 
THOMAS TU NGUYEN 

TALKING TO THE MOON 
 
 
 
 
 

Thank you everyone for 
watching “This Is Me.” 

Summer camps will be offered 
throughout the summer.  

Please grab a summer survey to 
let Jennifer know what dates 

and classes you are interested 
in, and full schedule will be 
available by the end of next 

week, June 10th. 
Please hand in fall registration 
as soon as possible so we can 

start creating our new fall 
program! 

 
Next season I will be offering 
specialty classes on Saturday 

mornings to enhance all of our 
dancers.  I will be offering Acro, 
Ballet technique, strengthening 
and flexibility and many more 
that will be taught by Jennifer 

and guest teachers who master 
in each area.   

 
I hope to see all of you this 

summer and next fall! 
 

Thank you!! 
Dancingly yours, 
Jennifer Haider 

The Dance Center 
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